
Schwimmbadcup Amriswil

Startliste

Herren
Platz Name Nr. Verein R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Michel Pfister 101 Amriswil MC 27 29 28 28.0 2 84
2 Stefan Zischg 103 SSV Naturns 32 35 31 32.7 4 98
3 Lukas Stahel 102 Effretikon MC 46 38 35 39.7 11 119

Senioren II
Platz Name Nr. Verein R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Jürgen Arlitt 220 Grindel Kloten MC 30 28 32 30.0 4 90 Stechen

2 Hermann Türtscher 213 UBGC Hörbranz 28 31 31 30.0 3 90 Stechen

3 Peter Weber 204 Effretikon MC 33 27 32 30.7 6 92
4 Ferdinand Jagschitz 216 BGSC Klaus 31 29 33 31.0 4 93
5 Peter Weber 208 Amriswil MC 32 29 33 31.3 4 94
6 Roland Schnyder 222 Effretikon MC 36 31 29 32.0 7 96
7 Hanspeter Brütsch 209 Rheinfall MC 35 31 31 32.3 4 97
8 Bernhard Nagele 215 SSV Naturns 37 33 28 32.7 9 98
9 Marcel Müller 223 Grindel Kloten MC 34 34 31 33.0 3 99

10 Hansruedi Hählen 214 Grindel Kloten MC 37 31 32 33.3 6 100
11 Walter Ammann 202 Rheinfall MC 33 34 34 33.7 1 101
12 Remo Arnold 205 Pilatus & Romanshorn MC 32 40 29 33.7 11 101
13 Daniel Graber 210 Rheineck MGC 43 32 29 34.7 14 104
14 Hansjörg Gerber 217 Grindel Kloten MC 37 33 35 35.0 4 105
15 Herbert Schweizer 203 Churfirsten MC 36 32 37 35.0 5 105
16 Herbert Gstrein 225 AMV Algund 38 35 37 36.7 3 110
16 Alfons Caviezel 211 Rheinfall MC 38 37 35 36.7 3 110
18 Norman Marogg 207 Vaduz MC 41 37 37 38.3 4 115
19 Reiner Ubl 221 SSV Naturns 48 34 35 39.0 14 117
20 Urs Lippuner 201 Effretikon MC 50 41 40 43.7 10 131
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Senioren I
Platz Name Nr. Verein R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Ernst Lehmann 313 Amriswil MC 31 28 29 29.3 3 88
2 Angelo Berta 302 Burgdorf MC 32 31 28 30.3 4 91
3 Gerhard Leitner 308 Amriswil MC 30 29 35 31.3 6 94
4 Hans Hardegger 311 Amrisiwil MC 33 33 29 31.7 4 95
5 Samuel Kägi 307 SSV Naturns 29 33 34 32.0 5 96
6 Robert Haslebacher 305 Rheineck MGC 29 31 38 32.7 9 98
7 Curd Jürgens 310 UMSC Schruns 31 32 36 33.0 5 99
8 Stefan Bärlocher 303 Rheinfall MC 30 41 31 34.0 11 102
9 Stephan Hohl 304 Amriswil MC 36 35 34 35.0 2 105

10 Mirko Alibabic 309 Rheineck MGC 41 36 34 37.0 7 111
11 Toni Wirbals 314 SSV Naturns 41 37 34 37.3 7 112
12 Ruedi Schlapbach 301 Amriswil MC 48     48.0 0 48 Nicht beendet

Damen
Platz Name Nr. Verein R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Daniela Pfister 401 BGSC Klaus 30 33 29 30.7 4 92
2 Nadine Nagele 404 BGSC Klaus 32 35 30 32.3 5 97
3 Jacqueline Arlitt 402 Grindel Kloten MC 33 35 31 33.0 4 99 Stechen

4 Irene Arlitt 405 Grindel Kloten MC 35 31 33 33.0 4 99 Stechen

5 Shezhi Fang-Gerber 410 Grindel Kloten MC 38 37 31 35.3 7 106
6 Mirjam Wirthgen 403 SSV Naturns 38 38 37 37.7 1 113
7 Gisela Schweizer 407 Churfirsten MC 44 36 36 38.7 8 116
8 Martha Heer Baumgartner 409 Matzingen MGC 33 44 39 38.7 11 116
9 Ursula Köhl 408 Effretikon MC 40 45 39 41.3 6 124

Teams

Platz Team R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Gesamt
1 Amriswil MC 120   115   125   40.0 360
2 Grindel Kloten MC 138   126   130   43.8 394
3 Rheinfall MC 136   143   131   45.6 410
4 SSV Naturns 148   143   130   46.8 421
5 Effretikon MC 155   141   135   47.9 431
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1 Amriswil MC Nr. R1   R2   R3   Schnitt Gesamt
  Peter Weber 208 32 29 33 31.3 94
  Michel Pfister 101 27 29 28 28.0 84
  Ernst Lehmann 313 31 28 29 29.3 88
  Gerhard Leitner 308 30 29 35 31.3 94

    120   115   125   40.0 360
 
2 Grindel Kloten MC Nr. R1   R2   R3   Schnitt Gesamt
  Marcel Müller 223 34 34 31 33.0 99
  Hansjörg Gerber 217 37 33 35 35.0 105
  Hansruedi Hählen 214 37 31 32 33.3 100
  Jürgen Arlitt 220 30 28 32 30.0 90

    138   126   130   43.8 394
 
3 Rheinfall MC Nr. R1   R2   R3   Schnitt Gesamt
  Alfons Caviezel 211 38 37 35 36.7 110
  Hanspeter Brütsch 209 35 31 31 32.3 97
  Stefan Bärlocher 303 30 41 31 34.0 102
  Walter Ammann 202 33 34 34 33.7 101

    136   143   131   45.6 410
 
4 SSV Naturns Nr. R1   R2   R3   Schnitt Gesamt
  Stefan Zischg 103 32 35 31 32.7 98
  Bernhard Nagele 215 37 33 28 32.7 98
  Toni Wirbals 314 41 37 34 37.3 112
  Mirjam Wirthgen 403 38 38 37 37.7 113

    148   143   130   46.8 421
 
5 Effretikon MC Nr. R1   R2   R3   Schnitt Gesamt
  Lukas Stahel 102 46 38 35 39.7 119
  Peter Weber 204 33 27 32 30.7 92
  Roland Schnyder 222 36 31 29 32.0 96
  Ursula Köhl 408 40 45 39 41.3 124

    155   141   135   47.9 431
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